A proposed Settlement for a data breach has been reached with Logan Health Medical Center ("Logan Health"). On November 22, 2021, Logan Health discovered that cyber criminals illegally accessed information stored on certain of Logan Health's network systems. As a result, Personal Information of approximately 213,543 individuals who are patients or otherwise affiliated with Logan Health may have been accessed. Impacted Personal Information may have included names, mailing addresses, dates of birth, telephone numbers, Social Security Numbers, as well as health information including medical record numbers, diagnosis and treatment information, dates of service, health billing and insurance claim information, and other personal health information.

Who is Included? If you received this Notice by mail or email, records indicate you are included in this Settlement. The Court decided that Settlement Class Members includes individuals identified on the Settlement Class List, including all individuals who were notified, including by direct notice and publication by Logan Health that their personal information was or may have been compromised in the data security incident initially disclosed by Logan Health on or about February 18, 2022.

What does the Settlement Provide? The Settlement establishes a \$4.3 million Settlement Fund to be used to pay for Credit Monitoring Services, Alternative Cash Payments, reimbursement of Out-of-Pocket Losses and/or Attested Time; costs of Notice and administration; Service Awards to the Class Representatives; and attorneys' fees, costs, and expenses. Also, Logan Health has agreed to undertake certain remedial measures and enhanced data security measures. Claimants may select between Credit Monitoring Services or an Alternative Cash Payment, as well as reimbursement for one or all of the following: Out-of-Pocket Losses and Attest Time, which will be made from the Fund in the following order:

Reimbursement of Out-of-Pocket Losses – reimbursement for certain Out-of-Pocket Losses, i.e., money spent or lost, fairly traceable to the Logan Health Data Security Incident (up to \$25,000), not otherwise reimbursable by a third party.

Reimbursement of Attested Time – reimbursement for lost time related to efforts undertaken to prevent or mitigate fraud and identity theft following the announcement of the Data Security Incident (up to \$125 per Class Member).

Credit Monitoring Services – up to three years of Credit Monitoring Services. If you elect to receive Credit Monitoring Services, you may also elect to receive reimbursement for Out-of-Pocket Losses and/or Attested Time, but you may not submit a claim for an Alternative Cash Payment.

Alternative Cash Payment – in the alternative to Credit Monitoring Services you may submit a claim for a cash payment, in an amount to be determined consistent with the Settlement. If you elect for an Alternative Cash Payment, you may also elect to receive reimbursement for Out-of-Pocket Losses and/or Attested Time, but you may not submit a claim for Credit Monitoring Services.

All payments may be increased or reduced pro rata depending on the number of Class Members that participate in the Settlement.

How To Get Benefits: You must complete and file a Claim Form online or by mail postmarked by April 3, 2023, including required documentation. You can file your claim online at www.LoganHealthSettlement.com. You may also get a paper Claim Form at the website, or by calling the toll-free number, and submit by mail. Please use the CPT ID and Passcode located on the other side of this postcard to access your Claim Form on the settlement website.

Your Other Options. If you do not want to be bound by the Settlement, you must exclude yourself by February 13, 2023. If you do not exclude yourself, you will release any claims you may have against Logan Health or related parties related to the Logan Health Data Security Incident, as more fully described in the Settlement Agreement, available at the settlement website. If you do not exclude yourself, you may object to the Settlement by February 13, 2023.

The Final Approval Hearing. The Court has scheduled a hearing in this case (Tafelski, et. al. v. Logan Health Medical Center, Case No. ADV-22-0108) for March 9, 2023, to consider: whether to approve the Settlement, Service Awards, attorneys' fees and expenses, as well as any objections. You or your attorney may attend and ask to appear at the hearing, but you are not required to do so.

More Information. Complete information about your rights and options, as well as the Claim Form, the Long Form Notice, and Settlement Agreement are available at www.LoganHealthSettlement.com, or by calling toll free 1-888-317-0380.

,
 PLACE
 STAMP
 HERE
i

Tafelski et. al. v. Logan Health Medical Center c/o CPT Group, Inc. 50 Corporate Park Irvine, CA 92606 COURT APPROVED LEGAL NOTICE CASE NO. ADV-22-0108

AS A RESULT OF THE LOGAN HEALTH DATA BREACH, YOU CAN GET CASH OR CREDIT MONITORING AND INSURANCE SERVICES TO PROTECT YOUR INFORMATION.

A MONTANA STATE COURT HAS AUTHORIZED THIS NOTICE. THIS IS NOT A SOLICITATION FROM A LAWYER.

COMPLETE AND RETURN YOUR CLAIM FORM BY APRIL 3, 2023.

www.LoganHealthSettlement.com 1-888-317-0380

PARA UNA NOTIFICACIÓN EN ESPAÑOL, LLAMAR 1-888-317-0380 O VISITAR NUESTRO SITIO WEB www.LoganHealthSettlement.com. PRESORTED First Class U.S. Postage PAID

Tafelski et. al. v. Logan Health Medical Center *c/o CPT Group, Inc.*

50 Corporate Park Irvine, CA 92606

ELECTRONIC SERVICE REQUESTED

CPT ID: «ID» Passcode: «Passcode» «FullName» «Address1» «Address2» «City», «State» «Zip»

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FORM

Please provide your correct name and current address (if different) here and return the postcard.

Former Name	
New Name	
Address	
City, State, Zip	